BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65910PN2008PLC132228 | Registered Office: Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035

Corporate Office: Cerebrum IT Park, B2 Building, 5th Floor, Kumar City, Kalyani Nagar, Pune 411014.

Tel.: 020-71878060 Fax: 020-71576364

E-mail: bhflinvestor.service@bajajfinserv.in | Website: https://www.bajajhousingfinance.in/

Extract of audited Financial Results for the year ended 31 March 2020

(₹ in Crore)

Sr.		Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
No.	Particulars	31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
140.		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,496.67	769.20	2,646.23	1,149.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	297.69	135.94	567.45	142.32
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	297.69	135.94	567.45	148.70
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	221.21	98.42	421.33	109.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.61	96.52	419.73	107.90
6	Paid-up equity share capital			4,883.33	3,550.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			701.80	108.35
8	Net Worth			5,585.13	3,658.35
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt			25,600.44	15,236.13
10	Debt Equity Ratio			4.58	4.16
11	Earnings per share (of ₹10 each)				
	1. Basic (₹)	0.56	0.38	1.12	0.52
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.56	0.38	1.12	0.52
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.08	4.14	4.84	4.13
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.44	1.33	1.44	1.26

The above is an extract of the audited financial results for the year ended 31 March 2020 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 18 May 2020. These audited financial results have been filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company and BSE Limited i.e. https://www.bajajhousingfinance.in/ and www.bseindia.com, respectively.

By order of the Board of Directors For Bajaj Housing Finance Limited

Sd/-

Pune Rajeev Jain 18 May 2020 Managing Director